AGENDA
CITY OF WAUPUN SPECIAL COMMON COUNCIL

ciry OF MEETING
WAU P U N Waupun City Hall — 201 E. Main Street, Waupun WI

. Tuesday, September 24, 2019 at 5:30 PM
municipal government

CALL TO ORDER
ROLL CALL

PERSONS WISHING TO ADDRESS THE COMMON COUNCIL--State name, address, and subject of comments. (2
Minutes)

No Public Participation after this point.

CONSENT AGENDA
1. Future Meetings & Gatherings, License and Permit Applications, Expenses

RECOMMENDATIONS FROM BOARDS, COMMISSIONS, COMMITTEES

Certified Survey Map- Extraterritorial Zoning of W7587 Country Road AW (Plan Commission 9/18/19)
Accept Retirement of Investigator Brian O’Donovan (Fire & Police Commission 9-11-19)

Fill the Vacancy of the Waupun Police Department Local 317 WI Professional Police Association Investigator
Position (Fire & Police Commission 9-11-19)

Waupun Police Dept. Local 317 WI Professional Police Association 2020-2022 Employment Agreement
(Negotiations Committee 9-24-19)

Petition for annexation of land located at N2706 County Rd M. (Plan Commission 9-18-19)
Sponsorship-Donations for Ash Tree Replacement in City Parks (Recreation Board 9-23-19)

(ARl el I

N o

CONSIDERATION - ACTION

8. Approve Contract with Associated Appraisal for Contracted Services

9. Lieutenant of Investigations Job Description

10. Revised 2020 Budget Timeline (No Action)

11. Review and Discuss 5-Year Capital Improvement and Equipment Plans (CIP)

CLOSED SESSION

The Waupun Common Council will adjourn in closed session under Section 19.85 (1) (c) (e) of the WI Statutes for:
(c) Considering employment, promotion, compensation or performance evaluation data of any public employee
over which the governmental body has jurisdiction or exercises responsibility.

(e) Deliberating or negotiating the purchasing of public properties, the investing of public funds, or conducting
other specified public business, whenever competitive or bargaining reasons require a closed session.

12. Negotiating Land Sales from former MVP School Site

13. Negotiating Land Sales for City Owned Lots at Oak and Fern Streets

14. Negotiation of property located at 520 McKinley Street

15. Consideration of 2020 total compensation adjustments for non-represented staff

OPEN SESSION
The Waupun Common Council will reconvene in open session under Section 19.85(2) of the WI Statutes.

ACTION FROM CLOSED SESSION

ADJOURNMENT




Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate disabled individuals through appropriate aids and
services. For additional information, contact the City Clerk at 920-324-7915.



@) WAUPUN

MEETING DATE: 9/24/19 TITLE: Future Meetings & Gatherings, License and
Permit Applications, Expenses

AGENDA SUMMARY SHEET

AGENDA SECTION: CONSENT AGENDA

PRESENTER: Angela Hull, Clerk
DEPARMTENT GOAL(S) SUPPORTED (if applicable) FISCAL IMPACT
ISSUE SUMMARY:

The Consent Agenda consist of future meetings and gatherings of the Common Council and consideration of licenses and
permits and payment of expenses.

Future Meetings and Gatherings

Monday, October 07, 2019 Community Services Open House 5:00pm-8:00p, Waupun Safety Building

Tuesday, October 08, 2019 Common Council 6:00pm Council Chambers-City Hall
Tuesday, October 29, 2019 Committee of the Whole 5:30pm Council Chambers-City Hall
Tuesday, November 12, 2019 Common Council 6:00pm Council Chambers-City Hall
Tuesday, November 26,2019  Committee of the Whole 5:30pm Council Chambers-City Hall
Tuesday, December 10, 2019 Common Council 6:00pm Council Chambers-City Hall
TBD due to holiday Committee of the Whole 5:30pm Council Chambers-City Hall

License and Permit Applications

License: Temporary Class B

Applicant: Waupun Fine Arts

Date of Event: October 11-12, 2019

Location: Waupun City Hall, 201 E Main St., Waupun

Event Name: A Delightful Quarantine (Waupun Community Players)

License: Operator License
Applicant: Brianna Bohn, Dawn Dean, Klayton Gaumitz

STAFF RECOMENDATION:
Approve the Consent Agenda

ATTACHMENTS:
Expense Report

RECOMENDED MOTION:
Motion to approve the Consent Agenda. (Roll Call)




CITY OF WAUPUN

Check Register -~ Council Check Register
Check Issue Dates: 9/19/2019 - 9/19/2019

Page: 1
Sep 19, 2019 02:47PM

Report Criteria:
Report type: Summary
Check Issue Date Check Number Payee Amount
09/19/2019 98473 ADVANCED DISPOSAL 65,129.04
09/19/2019 98474 AGNESIAN WORK & WELLNESS- 1,048.00
09/19/2019 98475 AIRGAS USA, LLC 1,5560.51
09/19/2019 98476 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 683.84
09/19/2019 98477 BAYCOM 920.00
09/19/2019 98478 BAYCOM 1,512.00
09/19/2019 98479 BEAR GRAPHICS, INC. . 387.33
09/19/2019 98480 BLACKSTONE TECHNOLOGIES LLC 1,208.70
09/19/2019 98481 BROKEN THREADS APPAREL & SCRE 612.00
09/19/2019 98482 BROWN CAB SERVICE INC 8,665.08
09/19/2018 98483 CAPITAL NEWSPAPERS 17.84
09/19/2019 98484 CAREW CONCRETE & SUPPLY INC 202.30
09/19/2019 98485 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 1,611.54
09/19/2019 98486 COTTINGHAM & BUTLER INSURANCE 62.00
09/19/2019 98487 COUSINEAU, MICHAEL J) 325.00
09/19/2019 98488 DISPLAY SALES 425.00
09/19/2019 98489 ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE 275.00
09/19/2019 98490 GUTH'S CANDY LLC 385.61
09/19/2019 98491 FIRE SAFETY USA INC 202.75
09/19/2019 98492 FIVE ALARM FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP 392.50
09/19/2019 98493 FLEETPRIDE 300.00
09/19/2019 98494 FOX VALLEY TECHNICAL COLLEGE 445.00
09/19/2019 98495 GUNDERSON, INC. 218.96
08/19/2019 98496 H & R SAFETY SOLUTIONS LLC 251.70
08/19/2019 98497 HANES GEO COMPONENTS 1,080.00
09/19/2019 98498 HOME CONTRACTORS & SUPPLY INC 35.06
09/19/2019 98499 KAST, MICHELLE 64.96
09/19/2019 98500 KWIK TRIP STORES 6,284.80
09/19/2019 98501 L & S TRUCK CENTER QF APPLETON 88.49
09/19/2019 98502 LAPPEN SECURITY PRODUCTS 38.00
09/19/2019 98503 LIFESTAR EMERGENCY MEDICAL 3,500.00
09/19/2019 98504 LYCON INC. 1,237.50
09/19/2019 898505 MARCO TECHNOLOGIES LLC 47.07
09/19/2019 98506 MENARDS - BEAVER DAM 549.99
09/19/2019 98507 MILTON PROPANE INGC 14517
09/19/2019 98508 MUNICIPAL CODE CORPORATION 10,300.00
09/19/2019 98509 NICKEL, JULIE 84.10
09/15/2019 98510 OSHKOSH OFFICE SYSTEMS 28.02
09/19/2019 98511 PTASCHINSKI CONSTRUCTION INC 294,147.60
09/19/2019 98512 PETTY CASH-POLICE DEPT. 40.00
09/19/2019 98513 PFALZGRAF, JOSEPH 21.00
09/19/2019 98514 PITNEY BOWES 159.60
09/19/2019 98515 PURCHASE POWER 1,005.00
09/19/2019 98516 RENNERTS 2,213.60
09/19/2019 98517 SCHNEIDER, RYAN 218.89
09/19/2019 88518 SCHWAAB INC. 560.00
09/19/2019 98519 SERVICE MOTOR COMPANY 8253
09/19/2018 98520 SEVEN UP BOTTLING CO.-WATERTQ 540.00
09/19/2019 98521 STARK PAVEMENT CORPORATION 144,694 .50
09/19/2019 98522 STEALTH 870.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



CITY OF WAUPUN

Check Register - Council Check Register
Check Issue Dates: 9/19/2019 - 9/19/2019

Page: 2
Sep 19, 2019 02:47PM

Check Issue Date Check Number Payee Amount
09/19/2019 98523 STICKS AND STONES 140.00
09/19/2019 98524 STOBB PLUMBING & HEATING, INC. 95.75
09/19/2019 98525 STREICHER'S 809.00
09/19/2019 98526 UMR 1,500.00
09/19/2019 98527 VANDE ZANDE & KAUFMAN, LLP 4,220.00
09/19/2018 98528 VON BRIESEN & ROPER, S.C. 357.50
09/19/2018 98529 WAUPUN EQUIPMENT COMPANY, INC. 68.79
09/19/2019 98530 WAUPUN UTILITIES 55,470.21
09/19/2019 98531 WI DEPT OF REVENUE 996.98
09/19/2019 98532 WI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATI 45.00
09/19/2019 98533 WPPI ENERGY 244.99
09/19/2019 98534 ZARNOTH BRUSH WORKS, INC. 864.60
09/19/2019 98535 WOLESKE CONSTRUCTION CO INC 33,634.00

Grand Totals: 653,323.40
Report Criteria;

Report type: Summary

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



CITY OF WAUPUN Invoice Register - Invoice Report for Council Page: 1

Input Dates: 9/19/2019 - 9/19/2019 Sep 19, 2019 02:47PM
Report Criteria:
[Report].Invoice Date = 09/19/2019
Invoice Description Invoice Date Total Cost GL Account
615 ADVANCED DISPGSAL
E10001364657 Waupun Truck n Show 2018 09/19/2018 370,00 100-10-5534-3-38
EBDO0D01TB029 Contaminated soilfrock - S Madison 09/18/201¢ 14,837.00 100-13850
E10001364657 aquatic center 09/18/2018 152.00 100-20-5523-3-36
E100013646857 Recycle ooMe/z01e 8,752.26 420-70-5436-3-38
E10001364657 Residential Trash 00/18/2018 33,599,28 425-70-5476-3-38
E60000018029 Contaminated soilfrock - S Madison 09/18/201% 7,418.50 700-10-5192-8-00
Total 615 ADVANCED DISPOSAL: 65,129.04
ra
955 AGNESIAN WORK & WELLNESS-
28602 Hearing Tests - PD 09/19/2019 4£84.00 100-40-5215-3-37
28769 Employee Physical - FD 09/19/2019 282.00 100-50-5231-3-38
28602 New Employee Physical - FD 09/19/2019 282.00 100-50-5231-3-38
Total 255 AGNESIAN WORK & WELLNESS-: 1,048.00
987 AIRGAS USA, LLC
9964119093 Chemicals - Poot 09/19/2019 917.45 100-20-5523-3-40
9964119092 Gas cylinders/hazmat handling 09/19/2019 §42.06 100-70-5411-3-36
Total 287 AIRGAS USA, LLC: 1,559.51
1174 ALLIANT ENERGY/MWPS&L
3425110000-AUG19  MUSEUM menthly fuel charges 09/18/20149 15.65 100-20-5512-3-32
7255200000-AUG19  Senior Center monthly heat 09/19/2019 15.65 100-20-5513-3-32
5374620000-AUG12  Aguatic Center 08/19/2019 652.54 100-20-5523-3-32
Total 1174 ALLIANT ENERGY/WPEL: 683.84
4088 BAYCOM
SRVCEOQDQ000022758 repair damaged controllier 09/19/2019 920.00 410-50-5231~4-00
Total 4088 BAYCOM: 920.00
4089 BAYCOM
022203 replace fire pagers that no longer work 09/19/201¢ 1,512.00 160-50-5232-3-36
Total 4089 BAYCOM: 1,512.00
5008 BEAR GRAPHICS, INC.
0830088  laser checks 09/16/2018 387.33 100-10-5141-3-38
Total 5009 BEAR GRAPHICS, INC.; 387.33
5538 BLACKSTONE TECHNOLOGIES LLC
191025 Performance Patch Mix 09/19/2019 1,208.70 100-70-5431-3-36
Total 5538 BLACKSTONE TECHNOLOGIES LLC: 1,208.70
6143 BROKEN THREADS APPAREL & SCREE PINTING

44177 K-9 supporter t-shirts 09/18/2018 612.00 410-45-4861-0-00

Total 8143 BROKEN THREADS APPAREL & SCREE PINTING: 812,00




CITY OF WAUPUN Invoice Register - Invoice Repoert for Cauncil Page: 2

input Dates: 9/19/2019 - 8/19/2019 Sep 18, 2019 02:47PM
Invoice Description Invoice Date Total Cost GL Account
8252 BROWN CAB SERVICE INC
1769  August monthly taxi service 2019 09/1%/201% 8,665.08 501-10-5154-.3-38
Total 6252 BROWN CAB SERVICE INC: 8,665.08
7058 CAPITAL NEWSPAPERS
1660338  Public hearing - plan comm 09/19/20189 17.84 100-10-5110-3-35
Total 7058 CAPITAL NEWSPAPERS: 17.84
7065 CAREW CONCRETE & SUPPLY INC
11418968 storm sewer repair - Brandoen St & Meadowview 09/19/2019 202.30 700-10-5192-3-36
Total 7065 CAREW CONCRETE & SUPPLY INC: 202.30
10048 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS
84276-SEPT19 city hall - voice 08/19/2019 118.87 100-10-5197-3-31
13430-SEPT19  city hall - tv, internet, voice 09/19/2019 370.05 100-10-5797-3-31
16011-SEPT19 senior center - tv, internet, voice 09/19/2019 39.99 100-20-5513-3-31
16011-SEPT19 senior center - tv, internet, voice 09/19/2019 166,41 100-20-5513-3-38
54053-SEPT19  aquatic center 09/19/2019 100.23 100-20-5523-3-38
41336-5EPT19 PD - veice 09/19/2019 170.27 100-40-5211-3-31
18615-SEPT18 PD - tv, internet, voice 09/19/201% 334.08 100-40-5211-3-38
41336-8EPT19  FD - voice 09/18/201¢ 23.22 100-50-5231-3-31
15189-SEPT1¢ garage - tv, internet, voice 09/19/2018 287.32 100-70-5412-3-38
Total 10048 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS: 1,611.54
10555 COTTINGHAM & BUTLER INSURANCE SERVICES
152767 travel expenses for Patrick 09/19/2018 62.00 100-10-5191-3-38
Total 10555 COTTINGHAM & BUTLER INSURANCE SERVICES: 62.00
10582 COUSINEAU, MICHAEL J
341724 curb work - 818 Taft Ln 09/19/2019 325.00 401-70-5436-8-00
Total 10582 COUSINEAL, MICHAEL J; 325.00
11427 DISPLAY SALES
INV-020280 flags for light poles downtown 09/19/2019 425.00 100-70-5410-3-36
Total 11427 DISPLAY SALES: 425.00
12447 ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE
1087078 Dodge Cty - election machine modem 09/19/2019 275.00 100-10-5142-3-38
Total 12447 ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE: 275.00
12590 GUTH'S CANDY LLC
21596 K-9 Brat Fry 09/19/2019 385,61 410-48-4861-0-00

Total 12580 GUTH'S CANDY LLC: 385.61

13011 FIRE SAFETY USA INC
126672 seat belt cutter - new firefighter's supplies 09/19/2018 90.00 100-50-5232-3-38
125420 gloves/res-g-me tool - new firefighter's supplies 09/19/2019 11275 100-50-5232-3-38




CITY OF WAUPUN Inveice Register - Invoice Report for Council Page: 3

Input Dates: 9/19/2019 - 8/19/2019 Sep 19, 2019 02:47PM

Invoice Description Invoice Date Total Cost GL Account

Total 13011 FIRE SAFETY USA INC: 202.75

13261 FIVE ALARM FIRE & SAFETY EQUAP

190187-1  Annual hurst jaws of life service 08/19/2019 392.50 100-50-5232-3-38
Total 13261 FIVE ALARM FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP: 392.50
13354 FLEETPRIDE
35484468 hydraulic cylinder repair 09/19/2018 480.80 100-70-5411-3-36
35627699 credit - hydraulic eylinder repair 09/18/2018 160.80- 100-70-5411-3-36

Total 13354 FLEETPRIDE: 300.00

13850 FOX VALLEY TECHNICAL COLLEGE
TPB0000545806  fraining - Gerritsen 09/19/2019 445.00 100-40-5215-3-37
Total 13850 FOX VALLEY TECHNICAL COLLEGE: 445.00

15075 GUNDERSON, INC,

777223 CITY HALL rugs 09/19/2019 62.93 100-70-5410-3-36
778345 Library Rugs 09/19/2019 61.18 100-70-5410-3-36
778351 fire Dept-Rugs 09/19/2019 5017 100-70-5410-3-36
778492 Garage supplies 09/19/2079 26.29 100-70-5411-3-36
778483 Uniform/charges 09/19/2018 18.39 100-70-5412-3-38

Total 15075 GUNDERSOCN, INC.: 218.96

15257 H & R SAFETY SOLUTIONS LLC
4213 firefighter safety supplies 09/19/2019 251.70 100-50-5232-3-38
Total 15287 H & R SAFETY SOLUTIONS LLC: 251.70

15465 HANES GEO COMPONENTS
64-836945 Supplies - landscape work at Tanner Park 08/19/2019 1,080.00 100-70-5410-3-38
Total 15465 HANES GEO COMPONENTS: 1,080.00

16001 HOME CONTRACTORS & SUPPLY INC,
29370 horse shoee pit supplies - West End Park 09/19/2019 35.08 100-70-5410-3-38
Total 16001 HOME CONTRACTORS & SUPPLY INC.: 35,08

16883 KAST, MICHELLE
9-19-18  mileage reimb for WGFCA confin Wi Dells 09/1¢/201¢ - 54.96 100-10-5153-3-37
Total 16883 KAST, MICHELLE: 84.9¢

17175 KWIK TRIP STORES

PD-AUG19 Police Dept menthly fuel 08/19/2019 2,581.02 100-40-5212-3-38
FD-AUG18 Fire dept monthly fuel 09/19/2019 31598 100-50-6232-3-38
DPW-AUG19  DPW monthly fuel purchases 08/19/2019 16.26 100-70-5410-3-3¢
DPW-AUG19 DPW monthly fuel purchases 09/19/2019 2,957.74 100-70-5411-3~38
DPW-AUGT® DPW monthly fuel purchases 09/19/2019 414,85 700-10-5192-3-38

Total 17175 KWIK TRIP STORES:

6,284.80




CITY OF WAUPUN

Invoice Register - Invoice Report for Council

input Dates: 9/19/2019 - 8/19/2019

Page:
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Sep 18, 2019 02:47PM

Invoice Description Invoice Date Total Cost GL Account
17182 L & S TRUCK CENTER OF APPLETON
255165 parts for new fuel tank - 7-03 09/19/2019 88.49 100-70-5411-3-38
Total 17182 L. & S TRUCK CENTER OF APPLETON: 88.49
17281 LAPPEN SECURITY PRODUCTS
LSPQ41749 rekey cylinder - master key high ses aylinder 09/19/2018 38.00 100-70-5410-3-36
Total 17281 LAPPEN SECURITY PRODUCTS: 38.00
17759 LIFESTAR ENMERGENCY MEDICAL
19-0803 ACLS Service August 09/19/2019 3,500.00 100-10-56255-3-38
Total 17759 LIFESTAR EMERGENCY MEDICAL: 3,500.00
17912 LYCON INC.
0881815-IN  concrete - Wilcox Park - ADA 09/19/2019 1,237.50 400-20-5525-8-00
Total 17912 LYCON ING,; 1,237.50
18459 MARCO TECHNOLOGIES LLC
INVE731505  Kenica/A7PY011X001 09/19/2019 47.07 100-40-5211-3-38
Total 18459 MARCO TECHNOLOGIES LLC: 47.07
18961 MENARDS - BEAVER DAM
81749 refrigerator for city hall 09/19/2019 549,99 100-70-5410-3-36
Total 18961 MENARDS - BEAVER DAM: 548,99
19169 MILTON PROPANE INC
T403366 fork lift cylinders 09/19/2019 14817 100-70-5411-3-36
Total 19162 MILTON PROPANE INC: 145.17
19695 MUNICIPAL CODE CORPORATION
00333138 municode meeting subscription 9/1/18-8/31/20 09/19/2019 2,750.00 100-10-5197-3-38
00333138 annual website hosting maint support 09/19/2019 4,300.00 100-10-5197-3-38
00331256 Website enhancement 09/18/2019 750.00 100-80-5670-3-38
00333138 Website enhancement 09/19/2019 2,500.00 100-80-5670-3-38
Total 18695 MUNICIPAL CODE CORFORATION; 10,300.00
20430 NICKEL, JULIE
9-19-1%  mileage reimbursement - league of Wl Munic meeting 09/18/2018 84.10 100-10-5110-3-37
Total 20480 NICKEL, JULIE: 84.10
20900 OSHKOSH OFFICE SYSTEMS
AR42421 copy machine MPC 3500 - fire dept 08/19/2019 28.02 100-50-56231-3-30
Total 20800 OSHKOSH OFFICE SYSTEMS: 23.02
20996 PTASCHINSKI CONSTRUCTION INC
6 128 N Madison Driveway Charges 08/19/2019 931.80 100-13850
§ Madison St Constr-Pm: & 09/19/2019 68,287.07 400-70-5435-8-00
6 Madison St Constr-Pmt 6 08/19/2019 224,978.93 700-10-5182-8-00




CITY OF WAUPUN Invoice Register - Invoice Report for Council Page: §

Input Dates: 9/19/2019 - 9/19/2019 ' Sep 19, 2019 02:47PM
Invoice Description Invoice Date Total Cost GL Account
Total 20996 PTASCHINSKI CONSTRUCTION INC: 294,147.60
21550 PETTY CASH-POLICE DEPT.
©-19-19 FBI training/shoct for Scott & Jeremy 09/18/2018 40.00 100-40-5211-3-37
Total 21550 PETTY CASH-POLICE DEPT.; 40.00
21557 PFALZGRAF, JOSEPH
9-18-19  reimburse meals - fraining 09/18/2019 21.00 100-40-5211-3-37
Total 21557 PFALZGRAF, JOSEPH; 21.00
21805 PITNEY BOWES
3309572196 lease for mail machine - PD 09/19/2019 158.60 100-40-5211-3-33
Total 21805 PITNEY BOWES : 189.60
22324 PURCHASE POWER
8-18-19 refill postage machine 09/79/2019 1,000.00 100-10-5141-3-33
9-19-19 Postage overage fee 09/19/2019 5.00 100-16210
Total 22324 PURCHASE POWER: 1,005.00
22750 RENNERTS
41261 repair hose & failed valves found during pump testing 09/19/2019 1,237.56 100-50-5232-3-36
41248 repair valves that failed during vaccum test 02/19/2019 976.04 100-50-5232-3-36
Total 22750 RENNERTS: 2,213.60
23274 SCHNEIDER, RYAN
9-18-18 Meal reimbursement - WNOA Training/K@ training 08/19/2019 58.79 100-40-5215-3-37
9-18-18 reimbursement for K9 Expenses - Brat fry 08/19/2019 160,10 410-48-4561-0-00
Total 23274 SCHNEIDER, RYAN: 218.89
23349 SCHWAAEB INC.
C051428 waste removal schedule magnets 09/19/2019 580.00 420-70-5436-3-38
Total 23348 SCHWAAB INC.: 560.00
23550 SERVICE MOTOR COMPANY
PC9175 repair hydraulic leak Q09/12/2019 119.79 100-70-5411-3-36
CREDIT credit 09/19/2019 37.26- 100-70-5411-3-36
Total 23550 SERVICE MOTOR COMPANY: B2.53
23573 SEVEN UP BOTTLING CO.-WATERTOW
418990 aqualic center - concessions 09/15/2019 265.00 100-20-5523-3-39
418483 aguatic center - concessions 08/19/2019 325.00 100-20-5523-3-38
51514 eredit-return 09/19/2019 50.00- 100-20-56523-3-3¢

Tetal 23578 SEVEN UP BOTTLING CO.-WATERTOW: 540.00

24116 STARK PAVEMENT CORPORATION
62124R  Mill & Overlay Brandon St & N Madison St 08/19/2019 3,677.36 400-70-5436-8-00
62124 Mill & Overlay Brandon St & N Madison St 09/19/2019 141,077.14 400-70-5436-8-00
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Input Dates: 9/19/2019 - 9/18/2018 Sep 19, 2019 02:47PM
Involce Description Invoice Date Total Cost GL Account
Total 24116 STARK PAVEMENT CORPQORATION: 144,684.50
24200 STEALTH
4132 Pest control services - City Hall 09/19/2019 300.00 100-70-5410-3-36
4131 Pest control services - City Garage 09/19/2019 285.00 100-70-5410-3-36
4123 Pest control services - Library 09/18/2018 285.00 100-70-5410-3-36
Total 24200 STEALTH: 870.00
24350 STICKS AND STONES
10919 275 S Madison St - mowing, bagging, trimming 08/19/2019 140.00 100-70-5613-3-38
Total 24350 STICKS AND STONES: 140.00
24400 STOEBE PLUMBING & HEATING, INC.
10531 parts - repair urinal - city hall 08/19/2019 95.75 100-70-5410-3-36
Tetal 24400 STOBB PLUMBING & HEATING, INC.: 95.75
24470 STREICHER'S
1387964 Dbali panel set/carrierffrauma plates 09/19/2019 809.00 100-40-5212-3-38
Total 24470 STREICHER'S: 809.00
25475 UMR
0007927535 2019 Short term disability renewal 08/19/2019 1,500.00 100-10-5143-3-38
Total 25475 UMR: 1,500.00
26042 VANDE ZANDE & KAUFMAN, LLP
AUGZ2018 monihly City Attorney Fees 09/18/2019 4,220.00 100-10-5161-3-38
Total 26042 VANDE ZANDE & KAUFMAN, LLP: 4,220.00
26465 VON BRIESEN & ROPER, S.C.
297558 Personnel 09/19/2019 357.50 100-10-5143-3-38
Total 26465 VON BRIESEN & ROPER, S.C.: 357.50
27000 WAUPUN EQUIPMENT COMPANY, INC.
76491W  coupler/fitting - oil leak 09/19/2019 66.06 100-70-5411-3-36
76914W sensor 09/19/2019 65,78 100-70-5411-3-36
7E088W  exchanger 09/19/201¢ 555.10 100-70-5411-3-36
B68305W credit 09/19/2019 833.15- 100-70-5411-3-36
76972W  Plastic tarps for contaminated soil/rock 09/19/2019 215.00 400-70-5436-8-00
Total 27000 WAUPUN EQUIPMENT COMPANY, INC.: 68.79